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Hi Brad,
See attached letter as requested.
For our other Water Impounds, we are reporting monthly on the C-148 using and Admin # as a
reference. 
For Example 1RF-24 is our # for our Libby Impound.
Can you tell me what our reference # will be for this impound and to which district we will need to
file the C-148?
Thank you,
 
Amy Gavin,
3Bear Energy, LLC
Office: 303.862.3965
 

From: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 2, 2018 3:38 PM
To: Amy Gavin <agavin@3bearllc.com>
Subject: Fwd: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Marsh Lunati
CharterEnergy
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
Email: jml@charterenergy.com

From: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>
Sent: Tuesday, October 2, 2018 5:33:00 PM
To: Marsh Lunati
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Hi Marsh,
 
So the following from the legal beagles,
 
A letter stating that X Company, By representative X, with OGRID of X is transferring/selling whole
ownership of XXXXX TO Company Y with Company Y Rep signature
And OGRID number YYYYYYY  .  New owner’s must state that they will abide by all rules and
regulations pertaining to and operating and closure etc.  And so attest by signing.  Once I get this I
can have Denise apply the bonding, which we have I think.  Thanks for your patience.  Was trying to
get something without a lot of mumbo jumbo.
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IS 12 larimor Street 


Suite S-40 


Denver, CO 60202 


PH 303 626.8290 


3BEAR DELAWARE OPERATING - NM, LLC 


October 03, 2018 


State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Attn: Brad Billings 
Email: Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us 


Re: Transfer of Seely Containment and Recycling Facility 
Lea County, New Mexico 


Dear Mr. Billings, 


Pursuant to an Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated September 12, 2018, McElvain Energy, Inc. 
(OGRID # 22044) ("McElvain") sold, assigned, and conveyed to 3 Bear Delaware Operating-NM, LLC ("3 
Bear") all of McElvain's right, title, and interest in and to the Seely Containment and Recycling Facility, 
located in Section 30, Township 18S, Range 34E, Lea County, New Mexico (the "Seely Facilities"). 


This letter confirms 3 Bear's and McElvain's agreement to transfer to 3 Bear's affiliate, 3 Bear Field 
Services, LLC (OGRID It 375203) ("3 Bear Operator"), all of their rights, duties, responsibilities, and 
obligations associated with the operation, maintenance, and closure of the Seely Facilities. 


3 Bear Operator hereby agrees and confirms that, as the operator of the Seely Facilities, it will comply 
with and be bound by all laws, regulations, permits, and governmental orders applicable the operation, 
maintenance, and closure of the Seeley Facilities. 


Sincerely, 


3 Bear Delaware Operating-NM, LLC 3 Bear Field Services, LLC 


Title: Vice President Title: Vice President 


"TLE: ORO 
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Brad Billings
 
 

From: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 2:11 PM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: [EXT] RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad,
 
Any updated on what is needed from 3Bear?
 
Avoiding the C-147 would be preferable
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 11:31 AM
To: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Hi,
 
Well, as this has never come up before, a good question.  We may modify a, what is known as,
Change of Operator form.  Got to get clearance on this but be back with you soon.  We are in hopes
that a full C-147 is not needed.
 
Thanks
 
Bradford
 

From: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 9:13 AM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
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Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Thanks.
 
After we get the Bond in place do we need to submit a new C-147 filed along with that?
 
Marsh
 
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 11:00 AM
To: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
9/25/2018
 
 
Hello,
 
The cost estimate as presented for the Seely containment is satisfactory.  Thank you for indicating in
previous e-mail that Envirotech Engineering & Consulting, Inc.
accommodated the cost estimate for closure to drive the bonding amount.  Please keep this
communication for your records.  I have been in contact with Denise on the bonding amount and let
her know it is sufficient to the needs.
 
Please make sure the location of the new form for Seely location is accurate.  It would be helpful to
the OCD if the “name” for the facility and latitude and longitude were included in communications
on the bonding form you will be submitting.
 
Thank you for your efforts.
 
 
Sincerely,
 
Bradford Billings
EMNRD/OCD
Santa Fe
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From: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 8:48 AM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad,
 
Talked to Denise.  We are good on the bond form.
 
Just need confirm from you on the FV per the attached XLS
 
Thanks

Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Marsh Lunati 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 4:45 PM
To: 'Billings, Bradford, EMNRD' <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; 'Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD'
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad,
 
The attached estimate was completed by Envirotech Engineering & Consulting, Inc
 
See email below in orange text.
 
Can you confirm the amount is ok and I will get Denise a draft bond.
 
Envirotech Engineering & Consulting, Inc
 
Amy Gavin,
3Bear Energy, LLC
Office: 303.862.3965
 
From: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com> 
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Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 2:29 PM
To: Amy Gavin <agavin@3bearllc.com>; Janet Bradley <jbradley@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: water Impound
 
Amy
 
Talked to Brad this afternoon.
 
Can you provide the name of the third party firm that generated this estimate?
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 
From: Amy Gavin <agavin@3bearllc.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 11:31 AM
To: Marsh Lunati <JML@charterenergy.com>; Janet Bradley <jbradley@charterenergy.com>
Subject: FW: water Impound
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Marsh Lunati 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 4:29 PM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: RE: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad
 
Thanks for the call back.  We will work with 3Bear on getting the name of the firm that generated
the report.
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
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E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Marsh Lunati 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 4:08 PM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Gallegos, Denise, EMNRD
<Denise.Gallegos@state.nm.us>
Cc: Jack Grovenstein <JGrovenstein@charterenergy.com>
Subject: FW: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad,
 
Just left you a voicemail about some additional 3Bear surety for a site they now own that was
previously operated by another Operator of Record.
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Marsh Lunati 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 3:00 PM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>
Subject: FW: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad
 
Can we have  quick call today to confirm the attached?
 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati
O: 404-256-7900
C: 214-263-0250
E: jml@charterenergy.com
 

From: Marsh Lunati 
Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 5:18 PM
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD <Bradford.Billings@state.nm.us>; Marks, Allison, EMNRD
<AllisonR.Marks@state.nm.us>
Cc: Janet Bradley <jbradley@charterenergy.com>
Subject: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
 
Brad / Allison,
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3Bear has acquired the Seely Containment and Recycling Facility from McElvain Energy Inc.
 
We need to confirm the following:

1. Same bond form we have used for other 3bear facilities (attached the most recent
Cottonwood as an example)

2. We will update per attachment 1 info
3. Attached closure costs estimates. This will be the face value of the new bond.

 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati | CFA
CharterEnergy 
Enterprise Risk Management, Consulting & Insurance
P.O. Box 421159 | Atlanta, GA 30342
Tel (404) 256-7900 | Mobile (214) 263-0250
jml@charterenergy.com
 

 
 
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
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email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended
recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this
email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent
those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are
present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise
from the use of this email or attachments.



From: Marsh Lunati
To: Billings, Bradford, EMNRD; Marks, Allison, EMNRD
Cc: Janet Bradley
Subject: 3Bear Financial Surety for Seely Site
Date: Friday, September 21, 2018 3:17:42 PM
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Seely Containment Closure Cost.xlsx

Brad / Allison,
 
3Bear has acquired the Seely Containment and Recycling Facility from McElvain Energy Inc.
 
We need to confirm the following:

1. Same bond form we have used for other 3bear facilities (attached the most recent
Cottonwood as an example)

2. We will update per attachment 1 info
3. Attached closure costs estimates. This will be the face value of the new bond.

 
Marsh
 
Marsh Lunati | CFA
CharterEnergy 
Enterprise Risk Management, Consulting & Insurance
P.O. Box 421159 | Atlanta, GA 30342
Tel (404) 256-7900 | Mobile (214) 263-0250
jml@charterenergy.com
 

 
 
CHARTERenergy email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the
intended recipient(s). If you are not the named recipient, you should not read, distribute, copy
or alter this email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and
do not represent those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to
make sure no viruses are present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for
any loss or damage that arise from the use of this email or attachments.
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 Oil Conservation Division Page 1 of 3 


 


Recycling Facility and/or Recycling Containment 
Type of Facility:  Recycling Facility           Recycling Containment*    


Type of action:   Permit   Registration 
                Modification   Extension 
  Closure  Other (explain) ___________________ 


* At the time C-147 is submitted to the division for a Recycling Containment, a copy shall be provided to the surface owner. 
Be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the environment.  
Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.  


 


1. 


Operator: ______ McElvain Energy, Inc. ___(For multiple operators attach page with information) OGRID #:__22044____ 


Address: ___1050 17th St. Suite 2500, Denver, CO 80265_________________________________________________________ 


Facility or well name (include API# if associated with a well): ______Seely Containment and Recycling Facility___________    


OCD Permit Number: ___________________________(For new facilities the permit number will be assigned by the district office) 


U/L or Qtr/Qtr  ______________ Section __30___ Township _18S___ Range ___34E___ County:  ____Lea_________________  


Surface Owner:  Federal  State  Private  Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment  
 


 


2.  


 Recycling Facility:     


Location of recycling facility (if applicable):  Latitude _32.716429_ Longitude _-103.607521_  NAD:  1927  1983  Approximate center Google Earth 


Proposed Use:   Drilling*   Completion*   Production*  Plugging * 


 *The re-use of produced water may NOT be used until fresh water zones are cased and cemented 


 Other, requires permit for other uses. Describe use, process, testing, volume of produced water and ensure there will be no adverse impact on 


groundwater or surface water. 


 Fluid Storage    


 Above ground tanks    Recycling containment  Activity permitted under 19.15.17 NMAC explain type___________________________ 


 Activity permitted under 19.15.36 NMAC explain type:___________________________   Other explain  __________________________     


 For multiple or additional recycling containments, attach design and location information of each containment 


 Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion):   Recycling Facility Closure Completion Date:_______________________ 
 


 


3. 


 Recycling Containment:   Seely Containment    


 Annual Extension after initial 5 years (attach summary of monthly leak detection inspections for previous year) 


Center of Recycling Containment (if applicable):  Latitude _32.716429_ Longitude _-103.607521    NAD:  1927  1983 


 For multiple or additional recycling containments, attach design and location information of each containment 


 Lined      Liner type:  Thickness _60 mil HDPE primary and 30-mil LLDPE-r secondary     LLDPE   HDPE   PVC   Other  ________      


 String-Reinforced  OR 60-MIL HDPE PRIMARY AND 40-MIL HDPE FOR SECONDARY 


Liner Seams:   Welded   Factory   Other  __ Field Welds___  Volume: _400,200+ _bbl   Dimensions: L_366__ x W_366_ x D__18.3 (at sump)_ 


 Recycling Containment Closure Completion Date:_______________________  
 
 
 
 


District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 


State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 


Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 


Santa Fe, NM 87505 


 


Form C-147 
Revised March 31, 2015 


 
.  
 



TOberding

Approved



TOberding

Text Box

fTO1631545685



TOberding

Text Box

pTO1631546418










Sheet1

				Item		Units		Quanity 		$/Unit		Estimate Cost



		1		Fluid removal

				Seely PW Containment		bbls		400,200		$   1.80		$   720,360.00

		2		Liner Wash Down (Steam trailer and crew)		hrs		30		$   200.00		$   6,000.00



		3		Vac truck (final fluid removal)		hrs		6		$   105.00		$   630.00



		4		Liner removal (fold-in-place)

				                    ( Rostabout crews - 20 hrs)		hrs		12		$   200.00		$   2,400.00

				                     (Track hoe - 20 hrs)		hrs		12		$   200.00		$   2,400.00



		5		Equipment removal

				            Tank clean-out and residue haul-off		ea		-		$   1,000.00		N/A

				            Equipment removal (tanks, gun barrel, FWKO)		ea		-		$   2,000.00		N/A

				            Electrical decomissioning (pumps and panels)		ea		-		$   2,000.00		N/A

				            Misc equipment clean-up and removal		hr		-		$   2,000.00		N/A



		6		Site Restoration

				           Dozier - push in berms (bid)		ea		1		$   55,000.00		$   55,000.00

				           and final grading of the site

				           Re-vegetation		ea		1		$   5,500.00		$   5,500.00





				Estimated Total								$   792,290.00
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